
Wednesday, 9/17/25 General Meeting for Catechists 6:00 PM McNelis Room

Sunday, 9/21/2025
Catechtical Sunday Mass & Breakfast for Catechists (hosted 
by the OLGC Knights of Columbus) 10:00 AM Upper Church, McNelis Room

Wednesday, 9/24/2025
PREP Opening Prayer Service & Information for children 
with thier parents 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 10/1/25 PREP in session 4:15 & 6:15 PM
Wednesday, 10/8/25 PREP in session; FIRE DRILL 4:15 & 6:15 PM

Wednesday, 10/15/25 PREP in session;  Lv. 4 Begin Play Introduction in classroom 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church
Wednesday, 10/22/25 PREP in session; Lv. 4 play practice 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 10/29/25
PREP in session; St. Carlo Acutis Eucharistic Miracles 
Exhibit (Oct. 28-Nov. 3) 4:15 & 6:15 PM McNelis Rm.

Tuesday, 11/4/25
CONFIRMATION RETREAT (Mandatory) LEVEL 7 
SCHOOL & PREP (Bill Monaghan Presenter)

9:00 Mass - 12:00 
PM 9 AM Mass; McNelis Room

Wednesday, 11/5/25 PREP in session; Lv. 4 play practice 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church 

Wednesday, 11/12/25
PREP in session; Lv. 4 play practice; Lv. 3-7 review Penance 
Rite 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 11/19/25
PREP in session; Lv. 4 Play practice; Lv. 3-7 review 
Penance Rite; Penance Parent Presentation 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church, McNelis Rm.

Wednesday, 11/26/25 NO PREP - THANKSGIVING EVE

Wednesday, 12/3/25 PREP in session; Confessions Lv. 3-7; Lv. 4 Play practice 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church, Lower Church
Wednesday, 12/10/25 PREP in session; Nativity Play Dress Rehearsal 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church
Wednesday, 12/17/25 PREP in session; Nativity Play Prayer Service 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church
Wednesday, 12/24/25 NO PREP - CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, 12/31/25 NO PREP - CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Wednesday, 1/7/26 PREP in session; Mass 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church
Wednesday, 1/14/26 PREP in Session; Communion Parent Presentation 4:15 & 6:15 PM McNelis Rm.

Wednesday, 1/21/26
PREP in session; Lv. 5-7 Benediction & Vocations Talk by 
Deacon Declan Cole 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 1/28/26 PREP in session 4:15 & 6:15 PM
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Wednesday, 2/4/26 PREP in session; Confirmation Parent Presentation 4:15 & 6:15 PM McNelis Rm.

Wednesday, 2/11/26
PREP in session; Missionary Childhood Association 
Mission Talk 4:15 & 6:15 PM McNelis Rm.

Wednesday, 2/18/26 NO PREP -  ASH WEDNESDAY 4:15 & 6:15 PM

Wednesday, 2/25/26
PREP in session; Safe Environment Lessons with Mrs. 
Clune Lvs. 1-2, 3-4, 5-7; Lv. 2 Good Shepherd / Sheep 4:15 & 6:15 PM McNelis Rm.

Wednesday, 3/4/26 PREP in session

Tuesday, 3/10/26
First Penance & Reconciliation OLGC School 2nd Grade 
during School Confessions 1:30 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 3/11/26

PREP in session; Lv. 2-7 Review Penance Rite; 
Communion Retreat (Mandatory) Grade 3 School & 
PREP with Parents 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 3/18/26
First Penance & Reconciliation Grade Lv. 2 during PREP 
Confessions 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Tuesday, 3/24/26 School 3rd Grade Communion Mass & Music Practice 1:15-2:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 3/25/26
PREP in session; Lv. 7 Confirmation Practice; Lv. 3 
Communion music practice 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 4/1/26 NO PREP HOLY WEEK 4:15-5:45 PM Upper Church; McNelis Rm.
Tuesday, 4/7/26 School 7th Grade Confirmation Rite & Music Practice 10:20-11:20 AM Upper Church

Wednesday, 4/8/26
PREP in session; Lv. 7 Confirmation music Practice; Lv. 3 
Communion practice 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church; McNelis Rm.

Wednesday, 4/15/26
PREP in session; Lv. 3 Communion practice (4:30 / 6:30); 
Lv. 7 Confirmation Practice (5:00 / 7:00) 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 4/22/26
PREP in session; Lv. 3 Communion practice (4:30 / 6:30); 
Lv. 7 Confirmation Practice (5:00 / 7:00) 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Saturday, 4/25/26 First Holy Communion Grade Level 3 PREP & School Upper Church

Sunday, 4/26/26
Baptism, Confirmation, Communion for Children over 7 
years old 12:00 PM Mass Upper Church

Wednesday, 4/29/26
Last PREP in session; May Crowning Prayer Service; Lv. 
7 Confirmation practice 4:15 & 6:15 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 5/6/26 Mandatory Confirmation practice with Sponsors 6:00-6:30 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 05/13/2026
Confirmation with Bishop Cooke (Grade Level 7 PREP & 
School) 4:00 PM Upper Church

Wednesday, 5/27/26 Catechist End of Year Social 6:00 PM McNelis Rm. Or Restaurant 
**Dates & Times subject to change**
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